
1/14 The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.

Description :

Unit model : 
AUTOMATIC WAISTBAND UNIT LEVIS

6044-SPLV

TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.  -  Via Maestri del Lavoro 16 Santa Maria di Zevio 37050  -  VERONA  - ITALY
Phone: +39 0456050205 ;      Fax: +39 0456051645;      Email: info@sip-italy.com

www.tormec.com     /     www.sip-italy.com



2/14

9. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER

10. MOTOR

11. SOLENOID VALVES

13. PRESSURE REDUCER

12. AIR GUN

12. MAIN AIR PRESSURE REDUCER

14. SWITCHES

8. PRESSER FOOT FINGER GUARD

7. VACUUM DEVICE

3. CONTROL BOX

TABLE

STAND

3. DISPLAY

5. PULLER

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



3/14

32

15

36

43

41

41

43

12

43

25

7

36

37

31

30

41

43

39

AUTOMATIC WAISTBAND UNIT CHAIN LEVIS 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



4/14

1SEWING HEAD KANSAI FBX-1104PCOM.0000026

1DISPLAY VARIOCONTROL V820COM.0005437

1CONTROL UNIT AB321ACOM.00063310

1DRAWER 320X170X80COM.00079212

1MOTOR CONTROLCOM.00096915

1AIR FILTER ASSEMBLYSIP.A.00004217

1SWITCH PLATE ASSEMBLYSIP.A.00013818

1PHOTOCELLS ASSEMBLY LVSIP.A.00026019

1MOTORS ASSEMBLY LVSIP.A.00026421

1CARTER ASSEMBLY LVSIP.A.00026522

1CYLINDERS ASSEMLBY LVSIP.A.00026623

1AIR GROUP LVSIP.A.00026724

1DISPLAY BRACKETSIP.P.00050525

1CONNECTOR COVERSIP.P.00063326

1FIXATION BRACKET LVSIP.P.00105530

1STOP PULLER BRACKETSIP.P.00105831

1REFLECTIVE BRACKET LVSIP.P.00106132

2Large Plain Washer - 4RPLISO7093-433

2AIR REGULATOR ASSEMBLYSIP.A.00004134

2Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M4X10VTCEIISO4762M4X1035

2Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M4X20VTCEIISO4762M4X2036

2Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M5X12VTCEIISO4762M5X1237

2Low Head Socket Cap Screw DIN 7984 - M6X16VTCREIDIN7984M6X1638

3Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M8X30VTCEIISO4762M8X3039

4Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M8X30GEIPISO4026M8X3040

4Plain Washer - 6RPISO7089641

4Plain Washer - 8RPISO7089842

4Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M6X30VTCEIISO4762M6X3043

4Hexagon Screw ISO 4017 - M8X30VTEISO4017M8X3044

6Large Plain Washer - 5RPLISO7093-545

6Large Plain Washer - 8RPLISO7093-846

6Wood Screw DIN7996 4x25VLST-ZDIN7996-4X2547

6Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M5X10VTCEIISO4762M5X1048

6Hexagon Screw ISO 4017 - M8X20VTEISO4017M8X2049

8Wood Screw DIN7996 3x25VLST-ZDIN7996-3X2550

1PULLER ASSEMBLY LVSIP.A.00026320

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS.POS. CODE Q.TYDESCRIPTION

AUTOMATIC WAISTBAND UNIT CHAIN LEVIS 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



5/14

SIP.A.000058

41

29

62

64

62

64

40

50

48

46

42

47

60

25

10

17

16

23

44

24

44

63

64

63

64

4

22

49

55

57

51

56

61

58

39

9

15

21

32

43

5963

8

13

43

11

30

33

12

18

28

27

64

62

62

64

7
31

34
53

19

38

20

6

58

61

36

37

63

59

49

55

57

51

3

2

45

45

35

60
52

52

53

50

46

48

42

47

-SIP.A.000263 PULLER ASSEMBLY LV 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



6/14

2Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M5X5GEIPISO4026M5X556

2Contact Washer NF E 25-511 M4RCNFE25-511-M457

2BLADESIP.P.00039158

2CUTTER LEVERAGE SX LVSIP.P.00104959

2CYLINDER BRACKET SX LVSIP.P.00105060

2CUTTER SUPPORTSIP.P.00105361

4Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M6X35VTCEIISO4762M6X3562

6Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M5X16VTCEIISO4762M5X1663

8Plain Washer - 6RPISO708966464

63

RPISO70896 Plain Washer - 6

SIP.P.001049 CUTTER LEVERAGE SX LV 2

58 SIP.P.000391 BLADE 2

57 RCNFE25-511-M4 Contact Washer NF E 25-511 M4 2

56 GEIPISO4026M5X5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M5X5 2

59

2CYLINDER BRACKET SX LVSIP.P.00105060

2CUTTER SUPPORTSIP.P.00105361

4Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M6X35VTCEIISO4762M6X3562

6Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M5X16VTCEIISO4762M5X16

8

2Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M4X16GEIPISO4026M4X1655

2Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M6DEISO4032M654

2Hexagon Self Locking Nut with Plastic Insert ISO 7040 - M4DEABISO7040M451

2Hexagon Self Locking Nut with Plastic Insert ISO 7040 - M6DEABISO7040M652

2Hexagon Self Locking Nut with Plastic Insert ISO 7040 - M8DEABISO7040M853

1COMPRESSION SPRINGCOM.0003191

1CYLINDER C85N20-20COM.0003212

1FORC JOINT GKM8-16COM.0003233

1SANYODENKY MOTOR SM2862-5155COM.0003254

1SEEGER UNI7434-D5 (6-8)COM.0007106

1IGUS-GTM-0818-015COM.0009807

1Hexagon Thin Nut ISO 4035 - M5DERISO4035M58

1Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M4X6GEIPISO4026M4X69

1Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M5X4GEIPISO4026M5X410

1Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M5X8GEIPISO4026M5X811

1Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M5X10GEIPISO4026M5X1012

1Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M5X16GEIPISO4026M5X1613

1COMPRESSION SPRINGCOM.0003605

1Hexagon Socket Set Screw with Flat Point ISO 4026 - M5X25GEIPISO4026M5X2514

1LATCH SPRING SUPPORTSIP.P.00025527

1LATCH SPRING KNOBSIP.P.00025628

1LATCH SPRING PINSIP.P.00025729

1BELT SUPPORT LEVERSIP.P.00022215

1BELT TENSIONER SUPPORTSIP.P.00022316

1BLOCKING PINSIP.P.00022417

1CARTER SPACERSIP.P.00022618

1LOWER CARTERSIP.P.00022719

1MAIN CARTERSIP.P.00022820

1SHAFT LOWER PULLEYSIP.P.00022921

1PULLEY Z14SIP.P.00023022

1BELT TENSIONER SHAFTSIP.P.00025123

1BELT TENSIONER BUSHSIP.P.00025224

1BELT TENSIONER THREADED SHAFTSIP.P.00025325

1BELT TENSIONER KNOBSIP.P.00025426

1CENTRAL PULLEYSIP.P.00026030

1CONICAL CENTERING BUSHINGSIP.P.00026131

1LOWER PULLEY D27SIP.P.00104232

1STEPPING MOTOR SUPPORT LVSIP.P.00104433

1SUPPORT MOTOR PLATE LVSIP.P.00104634

1CYLINDER SHAFT LVSIP.P.00105135

1CENTRAL SHAFT PULLER LVSIP.P.00105236

1Hexagon Socket Pan Head Cap Screw ISO 7380 - M5X10VTBEIISO7380M5X1037

1Hexagon Socket Pan Head Cap Screw ISO 7380 - M5X12VTBEIISO7380M5X1238

1Hexagon Socket Pan Head Cap Screw ISO 7380 - M5X20VTBEIISO7380M5X2039

1Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M8X35VTCEIISO4762M8X3540

1Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M8X60VTCEIISO4762M8X6041

2FITTING KQ2L04-M5ACOM.00031042

2BUSHING 10-08-06COM.00031443

2SEEGER-UNI7435-D8COM.00031844

2FITTING KQ2L04-01ASCOM.00032445

2FORC JOINT GKM6-12COM.00034046

2FLOW REGULATOR AS1201F-M5-04ACOM.00041347

2CYLINDER SMC C85N16-25COM.00061348

2BUSHING 08-06-10COM.00070149

2SEEGER-UNI7434-D4 (5-7)COM.00070950

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS.

-SIP.A.000263 PULLER ASSEMBLY LV 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



7/14

1FOTOCELLULA TAKEX GSM2RSNCOM.0003111

1Dado Esagonale Autobloccante ISO 7040 - M5 8 ZDEABISO7040M53

1Rosetta Elastica Ondulata M5REOUNI8840B-M54

1SMC RACCORDO MINI M-5ALU-4COM.0005952

1RAFFREDDATORE AGHISIP.P.0005707

4UGELLO RAFFREDDAMENTO AGHI CINTURESIP.P.00131616

1SUPPORTO FOTOCELLULASIP.P.0005645

1PIASTRA SUPPORTO FOTOCELLULESIP.P.0005696

1ALBERO FOTOCELLULE L100SIP.P.0005728

1CARTER FOTOCELLULESIP.P.0005789

1Vite Testa Svasata Esagono Incassato ISO 10642 - M5X30 10.9 ZVTSEIISO4762M5X3010

2DISTANZIATORE M/F ESAGONALE M4-8-15 - 0968000415DISTMFM4-8-1511

2DISTANZIALE M4 D7.5 L10SIP.P.00089812

2Vite Testa Cilindrica Esagono Incassato ISO 4762 - M3X16 10.9 ZVTCEIISO4762M3X1613

2Vite Testa Cilindrica Esagono Incassato ISO 4762 - M4X8 10.9 ZVTCEIISO4762M4X814

3Grano Esagono Incassato Piana ISO 4026 - M4X5 45HGEIPISO4026M4X515

QTADESCRIZIONECODICEPOS

1

3 DEABISO7040M5 Dado Esagonale Autobloccante ISO 7040 - M5 8 Z

4 REOUNI8840B-M5 Rosetta Elastica Ondulata M5

1

1

2 COM.000595 SMC RACCORDO MINI M-5ALU-4

4

7 SIP.P.000570 RAFFREDDATORE AGHI

1

16 SIP.P.001316 UGELLO RAFFREDDAMENTO AGHI CINTURE

1

5 SIP.P.000564 SUPPORTO FOTOCELLULA

1

6 SIP.P.000569 PIASTRA SUPPORTO FOTOCELLULE

1

8 SIP.P.000572 ALBERO FOTOCELLULE L100

1

9 SIP.P.000578 CARTER FOTOCELLULE

2

10 VTSEIISO4762M5X30 Vite Testa Svasata Esagono Incassato ISO 10642 - M5X30 10.9 Z

2

11 DISTMFM4-8-15 DISTANZIATORE M/F ESAGONALE M4-8-15 - 0968000415

2

12 SIP.P.000898 DISTANZIALE M4 D7.5 L10

2

13 VTCEIISO4762M3X16 Vite Testa Cilindrica Esagono Incassato ISO 4762 - M3X16 10.9 Z

3

14 VTCEIISO4762M4X8 Vite Testa Cilindrica Esagono Incassato ISO 4762 - M4X8 10.9 Z

QTA

15 GEIPISO4026M4X5 Grano Esagono Incassato Piana ISO 4026 - M4X5 45H

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE

1

1 COM.000311 FOTOCELLULA TAKEX GSM2RSN 1

SIP.A.000141

3

12

6

12

8
15

15

14

14

11

4

9

11

10

16

7

2

13

13

1

15

5

-SIP.A.000260 PHOTOCELLS ASSEMBLY LV 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



8/14

1SAVE FINGER CARTERSIP.P.0010591

2DJUSTABLE CARTER LVSIP.P.0010602

4Hexagon Nut with Flange ISO 4161 - M4DEFISO4161M43

4Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M4X8VTCEIISO4762M4X84

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS. CODE

VTCEIISO4762M4X8

DEFISO4161M4

SIP.P.001060

SIP.P.001059

2 DJUSTABLE CARTER LV 2

3 Hexagon Nut with Flange ISO 4161 - M4 4

4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M4X8 4

POS. DESCRIPTION Q.TY

1 SAVE FINGER CARTER 1

4

4

2

3

3

4

4

1

2

3

3

-SIP.A.000265 CARTER ASSEMBLY LV 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



9/14

1FORC JOINT GKM6-12COM.0003401

1SFERICAL INTERFACE KJ6DM6COM.0003932

1FLOW REGULATOR AS1201F-M5-04ACOM.0004133

1CYLINDER C85N16-30COM.0004144

1SMC CYLINDER C85N16-15COM.0006445

1Hexagon Self Locking Nut with Plastic Insert ISO 7040 - M6DEABISO7040M66

1THREAD TENSIONING CLAMPSIP.P.0005607

1CYLINDERS SUPPORT CHSIP.P.0005778

1PISTON SPACER 4SIP.P.0007319

1PISTON SPACER 8 mmSIP.P.00073210

1Hexagon Socket Head Shoulder Screw ISO 7379 - 6X16VTCEIGRISO73796X1611

1Hexagon Socket Head Shoulder Screw ISO 7379 - 6X20VTCEIGRISO73796X2012

1Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M6X20VTCEIISO4762M6X2013

2Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M5DEISO4032M514

3MINI FITTING M-5AU-4COM.00059615

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS.

1 FORC JOINT GKM6-12 1

6

13

2

15

12

15

4

1011

3

15

7

1

5

9

8

14

14

-SIP.A.000266 CYLINDERS ASSEMLBY LV 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



10/14

1EFKA STEPPING MOTOR DC1550COM.0003091

1PARALLEL KEY UNI6604 A 5X5X18COM.0003132

1BELT OMEGA HTD 480-8M 20COM.0013013

1BRACKET INTERFACESIP.P.0005334

1MAIN MOTOR SUPPORTSIP.P.0005575

1TRANSMISSION COVERSIP.P.0005736

1TOOTHED PULLEY HTD Z18 8MSIP.P.0016097

2Plain Washer - 6RPISO708968

2COVER SPACERSIP.P.0005749

2Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M6X12VTCEIISO4762M6X1210

3Plain Washer - 8RPISO7089811

3Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M8X25VTCEIISO4762M8X2512

4Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ISO 4762 - M5X12VTCEIISO4762M5X1213

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS.

1 EFKA STEPPING MOTOR DC1550 1

11

13

13

10

8

10

8

6

9

9

12

11

13

13

5

4

1

7

3

-SIP.A.000264 MOTORS ASSEMBLY LV 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



11/14

1BASE INTERFACE SS5Y5-20-04-00F-QCOM.0003271

1FITTING KQ2L08-02ASCOM.0003292

1FLOW REGULATOR AS2201F-01-04SACOM.0003833

1PN - CAP DIN908 1/8"COM.0004274

2FITTING KQ2H06-01ASCOM.0003345

2MUFFLER 1/4"COM.0004196

2PN - CAP DIN908 1/4"COM.0004267

4SOLENOID VALVE SY5120-5YO-01F-QCOM.0003288

4FITTING KQ2H04-01ASCOM.0003339

4SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR DIN 43650C-S/LED 1MTCOM.00044910

4Wood Screw DIN7996 4x40VLST-ZDIN7996-4X4011

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS.

8

3

9

5

6

2

6

11594

9

9

1

10

-SIP.A.000267 AIR GROUP LV 6044-SPLV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



12/14

5

4

3

2

1

6

1

2FITTING KQ2L08-02ASCOM.0003291

1AIR REGULATOR AW30-F02BE-BCOM.0003422

1TEE MFM 1/4 1/4COM.0003433

1FITTING KQ2H06-02ASCOM.0003444

1PN - SLIDING VALVE 1/4"COM.0004305

1AIR HOSE D6 + AIR GUNCOM.0004486

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS.

-SIP.A.000042 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY -

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



13/14

1AIR REGULATOR AR20K-F02BECOM.0003311

2FITTING KQ2L04-02ASCOM.0003362

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS.

1

2

2

-SIP.A.000041 AIR REGULATOR ASSEMBLY -

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.



14/14

24

1

3

1MINI SWITCHCOM.0003881

1SWITCH BUTTONCOM.0005192

1ELECTRICAL CABLE BIPOLAR 0,75 mmqCOM.0006043

1SWITCH PLATESIP.P.0005614

Q.TYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS.

-SIP.A.000138 SWITCH PLATE ASSEMBLY 6044-SPCH/LS/LV

Unit model :Code  -  Description :

The informations contained in this copy are the property of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l. therefore is prohibited the 
reproduction, even partial, without the written permission of TOR.MEC AMBROSI s.r.l.


